

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

W.P.No.20 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	06.01.2026	<u>JS,J:</u> Registry is directed to print the names of Sri T. Niranjana, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 and learned Government Pleader for Home appearing for respondent No.3, in the cause list. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry. Post the matter after Pongal Vacation, 2026. <i>KAS</i> JS,J	